from Mondays to Fridays at the address given below.

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by
interested eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application to the
address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of sixty-five
thousand (65,000) FCFA, payable to the Cashier of GP-IRDP against a
receipt. The method of payment will be cash to the Cashier of GP-IRDP against
a receipt. The document will be issued to the bidder at the same address below

upon presentation of the receipt of purchase of tender.